

REPUBLIC OF NAURÜ

Government Gazette

Published by Authority 14th July, 1972.

No.32. G.N. No.218/1972

F92 ~

Nauru-

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE 1968

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF TRUST

In exercise of the powers conferred upon it by sub-sections (1) and (2) of Section 5 of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968, the Nauru Local Government Council does hereby appoint DERRICK MacLAINE WILDE to be a member of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust to hold office for a period of three years with effect from the 30th day of May, 1972.

DATED this 14th day of July, 1972.

A. BERNICKE SECRETARY

A. BERNICKE SECRETARY

G.N. No.219/1972

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE 1968

RESIGNATION OF MEMBER OF THE TRUST

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon it by sub-section (2) of Section 8 of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968 the Nauru Local Government Council has terminated the appointment of DERRICK MacLAINE WILDE as a member of the TRUST with effect from the close of business on the 30th of June, 1972.

DATED this 14th day of July, 1972.



G.N. No.220/1972

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE 1968

RESIGNATION OF MEMBER OF THE TRUST

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon it by subsection (2) of Section 9 of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968 the Nauru Local Government Council has accepted the resignation of REGINALD SYLVESTER LEYDIN as a member of the TRUST with effect from the close of business on the 11th day of July, 1972.

DATED this 14th day of July, 1972.

A. BERNICKE SECRETARY

G.N. No.221/1972

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE 1968

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF TRUST

In exercise of the powers conferred upon it by subsections (1) and (2) of Section 5 of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968, the Nauru Local Government Council does hereby appoint HENRY BARRY CONNELL to be a member of the

G.N. No.221/1972 (cont'd)

Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust to hold office from the 12th day of July, 1972, until the 31st day of July, 1972 inclusive.

DATED this 14th day of July, 1972.

G.N. No.222/1972

No.32.

NAURU, PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE 1968

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF TRUST

In exercise of the powers conferred upon it by subsections (1) and (2) of Section 5 of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968, the Nauru Local Government Council does hereby appoint JAMES MILLER HENDERSON to be a member of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust to hold office for a period of two years with effect from the 1st day of July, 1972.

DATED this 14th day of July, 1972.

Ĩ

A. BERNICKE SECRETARY

A. BERNICKE SECRETARY

G.N. No.223/1972

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

POLICE FORCE ACT 1972

POLICE SERVICE BOARD (ELECTION OF MEMBER) REGULATIONS 1972

It is notified that on the 7th day of July, 1972, the Minister for Justice, the Honourable J.D. Audoa, made the Police Service Board (Election of Member) Regulations, 1972.

> P.H. MacSPORRAN ACTING SECRETARY FOR JUSTICE.

18th July, 1972.

G.N. No.224/1972

REPUBLIC OF NAURU POLICE FORCE ACT 1972

POLICE (APPEALS) RULES, 1972.

It is notified that on the 19th day of June, 1972, His Honour, the Chief Justice, Mr. I.R. Thompson, made the Police (Appeals) Rules, 1972.

P.H. MacSPORRAN ACTING SECRETARY FOR JUSTICE.

18th July, 1972.

Ð